The Fallbrook Trails Council Volunteer Liability Release Form

I acknowledge that I have volunteered to participate without pay in activities with the Fallbrook Trails Council, affiliated with Live Oak Park Coalition . I understand that these activities are not conducted in the course of trade or commerce and do not involve the lease or sale of goods or services.

I am aware that some volunteer work may be HAZARDOUS ACTIVITY. I am voluntarily participating in the activities of weeding, pruning, or other gardening related activities, office work, building and grounds cleanup, and other related activities, with the knowledge of possible hazards involved. I hereby agree to accept any and all risk of injury, illness, or death and verify this statement by placing my signature below.

As consideration for being permitted by the Fallbrook Trails Council to participate in the activities and use their tools and facilities, I hereby agree that I, my assignees, heirs, distributees, guardians, and legal representatives will not make a claim against, sue, or attach the property of the Fallbrook Trails Council, affiliated with Live Oak Park Coalition, its directors, officers, agents, employees, volunteers, suppliers, contractors, or subcontractors for injury, illness, or damage resulting from my participation in The Fallbrook Trails Council activities.

Volunteers who participate with the Fallbrook Trails Council are occasionally included in the Fallbrook Trails Council publicity, publications, and/or public relation activities. Signature below is consent of approval to the Fallbrook Trails Council for the volunteers name, picture, work, voice, or verbal statement to appear in publicity, publications, videos, or websites may appear in local newspapers or local news media. Volunteer or guardian understand and agree that no monetary consideration shall be paid; consent and release have been given without coercion or duress; and the photo, video, or volunteer statements may be used in subsequent years.

I HEREBY RELEASE THE FALLBROOK TRAILS COUNCIL AND THE LIVE OAK PARK COALITION FROM ALL ACTIONS, CLAIMS, OR DEMANDS THAT I, OR MY REPRESENTATIVES, NOW HAVE, OR MAY HEREAFTER HAVE, FOR INJURY, DEATH OR DAMAGE RESULTING FROM MY PARTICIPATION IN THE FALLBROOK TRAILS COUNCIL ACTIVITIES INCLUDING ACTIONS, CLAIMS, OR DEMANDS RESULTING IN WHOLE OR IN PART FROM THE NEGLIGENCE OF THE FALLBROOK TRAILS COUNCIL AND OR ITS DIRECTORS, OFFICERS, AGENTS, EMPLOYEES, SUPPLIERS, OR CONTRACTORS. This release is intended to be broad in its effect.

I have carefully read this Release From Liability and Assumption of Risk Agreement and I fully understand its contents. I am aware that this is a release of liability and a legal contract between myself and the Fallbrook Trails Council and that it affects my legal rights. I am signing this document of my own free will.

For volunteers under the age of 18, parent or guardian signature required.

Please Print and sign your name and telephone number on the line below:

Student's name

signature

home phone

Parent's name

signature

emergency phone #